
18 Fire Extinguishers

	Quality deep drawn cylinders

	 (4, 6 & 9kg models only) 

	High quality heavy-duty brass valves

	Colour coded handles and bases

MEDIUM ABC 40 Dry Powder

TYPE Stored Pressure

PROPELLANT Nitrogen

OPERATING PRESSURE 15 Bar (at 20°C)

TEST PRESSURE 27 Bar (EPS2 25 Bar)

ABC Powder 

Fire Extinguishers

2kg ABC Powder

EPS2MED

2kg

13A | 70B | C

-20˚C to +60˚C

9.5 seconds

391mm

108mm

3.2kg

1.2kg

393 x 159 x 117mm

See page 37

EXTINGUISHER

PRODUCT CODE

CAPACITY

FIRE RATING

OPERATING TEMPERATURE

AVERAGE DISCHARGE TIME

HEIGHT

DIAMETER

FILLED WEIGHT

EMPTY WEIGHT

PACKING SPEC (H x W x D)

REFILL PART NUMBER

Product Specifications
4kg ABC Powder

EPS4MED

4kg

21A | 113B | C

-20°C to +60°C

12.9 seconds

411mm

160mm

6.95kg

2.9kg

415 x 175 x 175mm

See page 37

6kg ABC Powder

EPS6MED

6kg

27A | 183B | C

-20°C to +60°C

16.1 seconds

517mm

160mm

9.55kg

3.5kg

529 x 177 x 177mm

See page 37

9kg ABC Powder

EPS9MED

9kg

43A | 233B | C

-20°C to +60°C

16.7 seconds

552mm

189mm

13.6kg

4.5kg

549 x 205 x 205mm

See page 37

Approved to Marine Equipment Directive 96/98 EC  |  Colour Coded  |  

EPS9M
ED | 9kg ABC Powder

EPS6M
ED | 6kg ABC Powder

EPS2M
ED | 2kg ABC Powder

EPS4M
ED | 4kg ABC Powder


